The Faculty of History and Philology

COURSE CATALOGUE 2016-2017

Field: History
Programme: ML.A. In Regional Identities in Central-Eastern Europe
Length of studies: 2 years (4 semesters)
Number of ECTS Credits: 120

Languages of teaching: English, Romanian
Form of education: Full-time

Course
Code

MIR101
MIR102

MIR103

MIR104
MIR105
MIR106A
MIR106B
MIR107
MIR108

MIR201

MIR202

MIR203
MIR204
MIR205

MIR206

MIR110

MIR111
MIR112

MIR113

MIR114
MIR115A
MIR115B
MIR116

MIR117
MIR208
MIR209

MIR210
MIR211
MIR212

MIR213
MIR214

Course Title

Regional Identities in Middle Ages

Construction of Regional Identity. The Genesis of
Transylvania Phenomenon

Regional Identity - National Identity in
Transylvania during the Enlightment

Historical Semantics in Transylvania

Latin Paleography

English Language

German Language

Hungarian Culture and Civilisation

Architecture and Urbanism in Transylvania
Transylvania and the Art of Central Europe. XV-
XIXth Centuries

Central-European Book Civilisation. XVII-XIXth
Centuries

Building a Nation through Culture. XIX-XXth
Centuries

Applied Research of Cutural Heritage (IT)
Inter-War Extern Politics of Romania and
Regional Aliances

National Minorities in Central-Eastern Europe
during the Inter-Wars Period

Confessional Diveristy and Social Modernisation
in Early Modern Europe

Power and Politics. Institutional Aspects in the
Principality of Transylvania

Applied Research of Cutural Heritage (I)
Projects of Federalist Reform in the Austro-
Hungarian Kingdom (end of XIXth Century -
beginning of XXth Century)

Romanian-Cyrillic Paleography (II)

English Language

German Language

Slovak Culture and Civilisation

Urban Historical Centres. Touristic Research and
Developement

Cultural Politics in Inter-Wars Romania

Official Religion and Popular Religion in Early
Modern Europe

Heritage and Cultural Itinerary in Modern Times
Historiography of XXth Century

Research - Elaboration of M. A. Thesis

Political Regimes in Central-Eastern Europe after
Second World War

History of the Cold War in Eastern Europe

Type of course/
tuition hours

Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 56

Compulsory, 28

Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28

Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 56
Compulsory, 42
Elective (1 out of 2), 28

Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 28

Compulsory, 28

Compulsory, 28

Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28

Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Compulsory, 48
Compulsory, 36

Compulsory, 24
Compulsory, 24
Compulsory, 24

Elective (1 out of 2), 24
Elective (1 out of 2), 24

Semester
Autumn

Autumn

Autumn

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn

Autumn

Autumn

Autumn
Autumn

Autumn

Autumn

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer

Summer

ECTS
6

AN NN NN WA B

(o) NENNe) NN K Y R, I e S ) SR e) W NS R (SRR





