COURSE CATALOGUE 2016-2017

Field: **History**

Programme: M.A. In Regional Identities in Central-Eastern Europe Length of studies: 2 years (4 semesters)

Number of ECTS Credits: 120 Languages of teaching: English, Romanian

Form of education: **Full-time**

Course Code	Course Title	Type of course/ tuition hours	Semester	ECTS
MIR101	Regional Identities in Middle Ages	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	6
MIR102	Construction of Regional Identity. The Genesis of Transylvania Phenomenon	Compulsory, 56	Autumn	5
MIR103	Regional Identity - National Identity in Transylvania during the Enlightment	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	4
MIR104	Historical Semantics in Transylvania	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	4
MIR105	Latin Paleography	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	3
MIR106A	English Language	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	2
MIR106B	German Language	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	2
MIR107	Hungarian Culture and Civilisation	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	6
MIR108	Architecture and Urbanism in Transylvania	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	6
MIR201	Transylvania and the Art of Central Europe. XV-XIXth Centuries	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	6
MIR202	Central-European Book Civilisation. XVII-XIXth Centuries	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	6
MIR203	Building a Nation through Culture. XIX-XXth Centuries	Compulsory, 56	Autumn	6
MIR204	Applied Research of Cutural Heritage (II)	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	6
MIR205	Inter-War Extern Politics of Romania and Regional Aliances	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	6
MIR206	National Minorities in Central-Eastern Europe during the Inter-Wars Period	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	6
MIR110	Confessional Diveristy and Social Modernisation in Early Modern Europe	Compulsory, 42	Summer	6
MIR111	Power and Politics. Institutional Aspects in the Principality of Transylvania	Compulsory, 42	Summer	5
MIR112	Applied Research of Cutural Heritage (I)	Compulsory, 28	Summer	4
MIR113	Projects of Federalist Reform in the Austro- Hungarian Kingdom (end of XIXth Century - beginning of XXth Century)	Compulsory, 28	Summer	4
MIR114	Romanian-Cyrillic Paleography (II)	Compulsory, 28	Summer	3
MIR115A	English Language	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	2
MIR115B	German Language	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	2
MIR116	Slovak Culture and Civilisation	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	6
MIR117	Urban Historical Centres. Touristic Research and Developement	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	6
MIR208	Cultural Politics in Inter-Wars Romania	Compulsory, 48	Summer	6
MIR209	Official Religion and Popular Religion in Early Modern Europe	Compulsory, 36	Summer	5
MIR210	Heritage and Cultural Itinerary in Modern Times	Compulsory, 24	Summer	5
MIR211	Historiography of XXth Century	Compulsory, 24	Summer	4
MIR212	Research - Elaboration of M.A. Thesis	Compulsory, 24	Summer	4
MIR213	Political Regimes in Central-Eastern Europe after Second World War	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	6
MIR214	History of the Cold War in Eastern Europe	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	6